DocuSign Envelope ID: 66EA299C-4192-479E-B349-B7077BC5ADE4

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO THE
ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
TOWN OF APEX
AND
THE WOOTEN COMPANY
DATED
JULY 7, 2020
TWC PROJECT #2519-CK

The following Amendment shall become a part of the Contract Agreement.

1. SCOPE MODIFICATION:

The scope for the evaluation of sites for a new elevated water tank was expanded at the direction of
Town of Apex staff during the development the technical memo deliverable. At the onset of the site
evaluation the Town and Wooten decided on the evaluation of three (3) sites. The number of sites
evaluated increased at the direction of the Town to include up to seven (7) different sites at five (5)
different areas. Once the technical memo was accepted by the Town Utilities staff, a presentation to
the Town Council was requested by the Town. This meeting was in addition to the contracted meetings
with the Town.

2. FEE SUMMARY:

The initial contract fees will be modified per this amendment as noted below:

Description Payment | Original Fee Task Adjustment | Updated Fee per

Method this Amendment
1- Site Selection Lump Sum $40,000.00 $21,700.00 $61,700.00
2 — Design & Permitting Lump Sum $138,000.00 $138,500.00
3 — Survey / Mapping Lump Sum $10,000.00 $10,000.00
4 — Bidding / Negotiation Lump Sum $5,500.00 $5,500.00
5 - Construction Administration® | Lump Sum $48,000.00 $48,000.00
6 — Construction Observation* Hourly $85,000.00 $85,000.00
Total Fee $326,500.00 $21,700.00 $348,700.00




DocuSign Envelope ID: 66EA299C-4192-479E-B349-B7077BC5ADE4

3. SIGNATURES

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed, or caused to be executed by duly authorized
officials, this Agreement in duplicate on the respective dates indicated below.

TOWN OF APEX LE WOOTEN & COMPANY dba
THE WOOTEN COMPANY

ﬁM/ﬁD 8/10/2023 | 8:00 AW PGB/, ?Sﬁﬁd &/g/z,g

Shawh Purvis Date W. Brian Johnson PE Date

Interim Town Manager Vice President

PRE-AUDITED STATEMENT
This instrument has been pre-audited in a manner required by the Local Government Budget and
Fiscal Control Act.

Print Name: Antwan Morrison

Title: Finance Officer DocuSigned by:
By (Signature): (— _

C1 FC1 AQ957C74406...

8/10/2023 | 8:23 AM EDT

Date Signed:




